
2016	
  Desert	
  100	
  Results	
  -­‐	
  Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39)
Class Class	
  Finish Name City,	
  St Bib	
  Number Bike	
  Brand Race	
  Laps Elapsed_time

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 1 Eric	
  Bailey Lake	
  Stevens,	
  Wa 474 KTM 2 03:34:16.045

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 2 Gary	
  Pearson Snohomish,	
  Wa 34 YAM 2 03:44:56.800

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 3 Keith	
  Smith Leslieville	
  Ab	
  Canad,	
   396 KTM 2 03:51:43.290

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 4 Jeremy	
  Hedrick Orofino,	
  Id 261 SUZ 2 04:05:08.049

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 5 Jeremy	
  Deming Coeur	
  D'Alene,	
  Id 534 YAM 2 04:08:18.712

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 6 Casey	
  Johnson 360 KTM 2 04:08:29.242

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 7 Brandon	
  Phillips Ellensburg,	
  Wa 515 KTM 2 04:09:06.869

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 8 Clinton	
  Knight Ellensburg,	
  Wa 143 KTM 2 04:09:22.345

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 9 Clint	
  Skullerud Seattle,	
  Wa 521 BET 2 04:10:01.298

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 10 David	
  Mount Tobiano	
  Bc	
  Canada,	
   394 HON 2 04:15:51.004

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 11 Brent	
  Flatness Auburn,	
  Wa 273 KTM 2 04:16:14.529

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 12 Rusty	
  Korich Cle	
  Elum,	
  Wa 353 YAM 2 04:18:30.155

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 13 Andreas	
  Konrad 393 UNK 2 04:22:42.704

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 14 Scott	
  Detwiller Northbend,	
  Wa 545 HON 2 04:25:55.364

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 15 Eric	
  Rice Sultan,	
  Wa 479 KAW 2 04:27:19.729

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 16 Jason	
  E 361 KTM 2 04:29:21.488

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 17 Ty	
  Chaffee Spokane,	
  Wa 284 KTM 2 04:35:57.600

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 18 Luke	
  Stippich Tacoma,	
  Wa 560 YAM 2 04:36:38.897

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 19 Zach	
  Arnold Cashmere,	
  Wa 422 KTM 2 04:37:03.701

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 20 Randy	
  Terrill Lynnwood,	
  Wa 454 HON 2 04:38:26.599

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 21 Tom	
  Riel Moxee,	
  Wa 463 KTM 2 04:39:24.288

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 22 John	
  Bennett Orting,	
  Wa 135 KTM 2 04:45:30.624

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 23 Josh	
  Medrano Selah,	
  Wa 183 HON 2 04:46:13.430

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 24 Greg	
  Epp Coqutilam,	
  Bc 496 HON 2 04:49:42.486

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 25 Jason	
  Collier Montesano,	
  Wa 477 HON 2 04:50:50.533

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 26 Jeff	
  Snipes Raihdrum,	
  Id 288 KAW 2 04:51:06.211

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 27 Robert	
  Hansen Renton,	
  Wa 226 KTM 2 04:52:29.048

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 28 Travis	
  Johnson Lynnwood,	
  Wa 44 SUZ 2 04:52:40.092

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 29 Valden	
  Smith Lynden,	
  Wa 162 KTM 2 04:53:57.796

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 30 Tony	
  Warner Enumclaw,	
  Wa 350 KTM 2 04:54:31.383

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 31 Philip	
  Wilson Hayden,	
  Id 220 HON 2 04:54:52.927

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 32 Jake	
  Dial 718 KTM 2 04:56:45.216

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 33 Aaron	
  Mentzer Walla	
  Walla,	
  Wa 243 KTM 2 04:59:39.936

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 34 Jonathan	
  Charron Slocan,	
   485 KTM 2 05:00:16.674

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 35 Tony	
  Mitchell Duvall,	
  Wa 227 YAM 2 05:00:33.896

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 36 Paul	
  Kernan Nelson,	
  Bc 425 KTM 2 05:00:46.704

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 37 Brian	
  Scully Kent,	
  Wa 301 YAM 2 05:02:11.833

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 38 James	
  Wainwright Tigard,	
  Or 480 KTM 2 05:03:04.328

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 39 Joseph	
  Brown Ellensburg,	
  Wa 428 KTM 2 05:03:44.934

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 40 Nate	
  Knutson Anacortes,	
  Wa 449 HON 2 05:06:43.726



Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 41 Josh	
  Mundy Richland,	
  Wa 45 YAM 2 05:07:38.888

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 42 Sean	
  Tefft Liberty	
  Lake,	
  Wa 87 KTM 2 05:08:44.081

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 43 Bill	
  Morphy Spokane,	
  Wa 568 YAM 2 05:10:59.754

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 44 Bryan	
  Stevenson Newberg,	
  Or 256 YAM 2 05:14:15.612

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 45 Davin	
  Macgregor Langley,	
  Bc 13 HSQ 2 05:14:36.345

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 46 Zach	
  Lemieux Bellingham,	
  Wa 489 SUZ 2 05:15:48.152

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 47 Bradley	
  Cunningham Arlington,	
  Wa 193 HSQ 2 05:16:14.204

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 48 Kevin	
  Langston Spokane	
  Valley,	
  Wa 508 SUZ 2 05:20:04.273

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 49 Kyle	
  Byrne Lake	
  Stevens,	
  Wa 423 HON 2 05:20:13.992

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 50 Nick	
  White Fall	
  City,	
  Wa 217 HON 2 05:28:07.967

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 51 Matthew	
  Caraway Ft	
  Collins,	
  Co 400 BET 2 05:30:16.418

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 52 Ryan	
  Whitmore Tonasket,	
  Wa 219 YAM 2 05:31:00.192

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 53 Kham	
  Rasabout Seattle,	
  Wa 33 YAM 2 05:34:04.865

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 54 Forrest	
  Therrien Sandpoint,	
  Id 293 YAM 2 05:36:07.450

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 55 Tyler	
  Post Langley,	
  Bc 40 HON 2 05:40:00.873

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 56 Timothy	
  Harmon Benton	
  City,	
  Wa 49 HON 2 05:50:43.735

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 57 Matt	
  Starkey West	
  Richland,	
  Wa 89 KAW 2 05:54:22.291

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 58 Derek	
  Smith Moses	
  Lake,	
  Wa 93 YAM 2 06:00:57.752

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 59 Jeremy	
  Mcnett Anacortes,	
  Wa 30 KTM 2 06:08:59.714

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 60 Jason	
  Standell Langley,	
  Bc 23 KTM 2 06:11:25.200

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 61 Andrew	
  Drager Mountlake	
  Terrace,	
  Wa 14 YAM 2 06:15:16.284

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 62 Jason	
  Gregory Marysville,	
  Wa 72 YAM 2 06:20:13.230

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 63 Dan	
  Laney Mill	
  Creek,	
  Wa 205 YAM 2 06:26:01.485

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 64 Brian	
  Greiner Kirkland,	
  Wa 115 YAM 2 06:35:58.763

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 65 Joe	
  Vandeplasch Snohomish,	
  Wa 304 KTM 2 06:45:57.708

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 66 Allen	
  Davidson Snohomish,	
  Wa 66 HON 2 06:51:40.020

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 67 Toni	
  Zhekov Hillsboro,	
  Or 165 KTM 2 06:53:23.479

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 68 Daniel	
  Leppington Saskatoon,	
  Sk 106 YAM 2 06:53:53.260

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 69 Todd	
  Duncan Portland,	
  Or 153 KTM 2 07:09:57.897

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 70 Ryan	
  Luce Portland,	
  Or 555 KTM 2 07:27:09.371

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 71 Andrew	
  Brom Walla	
  Walla,	
  Wa 354 HON 2 07:29:27.057

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 72 Matt	
  Storey Seattle,	
  Wa 520 KTM 1 02:32:00.790

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 73 David	
  Boffey 267 YAM 1 02:40:02.534

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 74 Brian	
  Whitley Okanogan,	
  Wa 110 KTM 1 04:06:14.676

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 75 Brian	
  Benton Honolulu,	
  Hi 408 KTM 1 04:20:02.773

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 76 Adam	
  Thomas Spokane,	
  Wa 102 KAW 1 04:20:46.609

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 77 Ben	
  Petter 506 KTM 1 04:31:30.359

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 78 Scott	
  Perry Maple	
  Valley,	
  Wa 583 KTM 1 04:39:01.138

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 79 Travis	
  Hines 389 UNK 1 04:47:24.675

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 80 Simon	
  Triggs Spokane,	
  Wa 179 YAM 1 05:08:25.735

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 81 Mike	
  Neal Seattle,	
  Wa 523 KTM 1 05:51:04.701

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 82 Quincy	
  Jones Kent,	
  Wa 581 HON 1 06:21:34.693



Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) 83 Brian	
  Englund Dupont,	
  Wa 487 KTM 1 06:49:20.899

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Jeremy	
  Abbitt Pacific,	
  Wa 157 HON 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Tommy	
  Austad Athol,	
  Id 229 KTM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Cameron	
  Bachman Spokane,	
  Wa 540 YAM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Nathan	
  Blackmon Bend,	
  Or 31 HON 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Cliff	
  Blumenthal Bonney	
  Lake,	
  Wa 577 YAM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Damon	
  Broers Loon	
  Lake,	
  Wa 559 KAW 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Casey	
  Chaffee Spokane,	
  Wa 163 KTM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Hunter	
  Cloke Clarkston,	
  Wa 38 KTM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Josh	
  Curdenas 151 KTM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Joseph	
  Davis Athol,	
  Id 124 HON 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Mcihael	
  Dietrch North	
  Bend,	
  Wa 144 YAM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF David	
  Dramaco Lynnwood,	
  Wa 274 KTM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Olivier	
  Dufau Whistler,	
   134 KTM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Reid	
  Edwards Seattle,	
  Wa 507 KAW 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Scott	
  Evans Marysville,	
  Wa 97 HON 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Phillip	
  Frost Northbend,	
  Wa 532 YAM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF David	
  Gallaher Omak,	
  Wa 218 KAW 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Michael	
  Hughes Chinook,	
  Wa 558 HON 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Will	
  Krupp Renton,	
  Wa 366 HON 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Kelly	
  Mcdonough Auburn,	
  Wa 68 YAM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Josh	
  Millar Port	
  Angeles,	
  Wa 464 HON 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Adam	
  Nelson Snohomish,	
  Wa 405 KTM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Neil	
  Nelson Quincy,	
  Wa 270 HON 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Robert	
  Nelson 254 KTM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Kevin	
  Pace Spokane,	
  Wa 417 BET 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Ben	
  Prout Everett,	
  Wa 36 HSQ 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Michael	
  Reed Elk,	
  Wa 569 YAM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF James	
  Rogers Lynden,	
  Wa 323 HON 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Adam	
  Rowell Langley,	
  Bc 46 YAM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Shane	
  Rutt Lake	
  Stevens,	
  Wa 221 KTM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Darren	
  Sawyer Rathdrum,	
  Id 150 HSQ 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Travis	
  Sawyer Rathdrum,	
  Id 592 KTM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Jon	
  Seehorn Rockford,	
  Wa 1 KTM 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Jason	
  Servey Coeur	
  D	
  Alene,	
  Id 541 HON 0 00:00:00.000

Over	
  The	
  Hill	
  (30-­‐39) DNF Gary	
  Tegantvoort Seattle,	
  Wa 103 YAM 0 00:00:00.000


